94-CLARK STIFET

See Marie

Sp.

4

OF COMPLIANCE

DATE: April 25, 1984

DU: 2

CITY OF PORTLAND

Department of Planning & Urban Development Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311 - 318

Mr. David Duryea & Ms. Jinger Jones Jts. 96 Clark Street Portland, Maine 04101

Re: Fremises located at 94 Clark St. 57-C-34	NOP
Dear Mr. Duryea & Ms. Jones:	•
A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made by Cock Info.cament Officer Merlin Learn	on <u>March 19, 1984</u>
This is to certify that you have complied with our rethe Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as Conditions" dated May 5 , 1983	s described in our "Notice of Housing
Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to he samitar; housing for all Portland residents.	elp us maintain decent, safe and
In order to aid in the preservation of Por inventory, it shall be the policy of this cresidential building at least once every f property is s bject to re-inspection at an five-year period, the next regular inspect scheduled for April 1989	department to inspect each ive years. Although a y time during the said
s	incerely yours,
	P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services

Merlin Leary (5)

City of Portland
Department of Urban Development PATE (3-Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 September 26, 1983 Mr. David Duryea & Ms. Jinger Jones Jts. 96 Clark Street Portland, Maine 04101, Re: Premises located at 94 Clark St. Dear Mr. Duryea & Ms. Jones. You are hereby notified that a reinspection and your request for additional time on September 19, 1983 , regarding our "Notice of Housing Conditions", at the above referred precises, resulted in the decision noted below. Expiration time extended to <u>November 22, 1983</u> in order to complete the work in progress to correct the remaining <u>11</u> Housing Code violations as listed on attached Notice of Housing Conditions. Notice modified as follows: Please notify this office if all violations are corrected before the above mentioned dates, so that a "Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development Lyle D. Noyes Inspection Services Division In Attendance: Mr. Duryca Merlin Teary Encl.

11 - 國際學院。

jmr



HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mr. David W. Duryea & Ms. Jincer Jones Jts. C.E.O.: Merlin Leary (5)

94 Clark Street 57-C-34 MDP Notice of Housing Conditions DWTED: May 5, 1983 EXPIRES: August 5, 1983

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OL" THE MUNICIPAL CODES - MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED.

1. OVER MIN EVALUATION - roof - looking a conditations.	SEC. (S)
2: NG A PER PAGE floor look and looking	
- 31-MG M-RS:Ran-porch - cogging etcps	
The state of the s	
5- PICHT FROM - Geboom institut	
Cryonolin Discon Dirightian of Single Principal Committee Committe	
TO BESTER THE REAL HALL stateway winds in safety rath.	3-1
- OF THE CENTER COLLING HONGING INC. 10050 Light fixture.	8-0
FIRST FLOOR - Q. KITCHEN - dear - missing latch assemble. - 101/IEFF MISSIE BEDECOM - religious broken placeter	3-6
SECOND FLOOR	0 -
12 - DEVENO HOW - window - restord state -	<u>8-o</u>
-113-1-DEA - wide- missing dupley outlets	
*14. TETT BEW BEDTOON - coiling a fraued electrical wiring	R-p.
15 - DBAR GHED - coiling loose and pooling paint.	3-b

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

- · · · -

. . .

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspections Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 - 319

Mr. David W. Duryea & Ms. Jinger Jones Jts. 96 Clark Street Portland, Maine 04101

Ch. 57 Blk. C Lot 34 Location: 94 Clark St.

Project: NCP-NDP Issued: (Jay 5) 1983 Expires: Aug. 5, 1983

Dear Mr. Duryea & Ms. Jones:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 94 Clark Street, Portland, Maine by Code Enforcement Officer - Violations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Codes (Minimum Standards for Housing) were found as sescribed in detail on the attached "Housing

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before August 5, 1983. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this Notice.

Your cooperation will aid this Department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

Lyle D. Noyes, Inspection Services Division

Merlin Leary (5)

Attachments:

jmr

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mr. David W. Duryea & Ms. Jinger Jones Jts. C.E.O.: Merlin Leary (5)

94 Clark Street 57-C-34 NDP Notice of Housing Conditions DATED: May 5, 1983 EXPIRES: August 5, 1983

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES - MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED.

* 1. OVERALL EXTERIOR - roof - leaking conditions. 2. VRIGHT REAR FORCH - floor - loose and rotted decking. 31. RIGHT REAR - porch - sagging steps.	SEC. (S) 3-a 3-ā 3-d
7//95 VAICHT FDOWN - gathor - loaking.	3-8:-:
* 6. SECOND FLOOR REAR HALL - stairway - missing illumination. 7. SECOND FLOOR REAR HALL - stairway - missing safety rails. * 8. VREAR CELLAR - ceiling - hanging and loose light fixture.	8-c 3-d 8-e
FIRST FLOOR 9./KITCHEN - door - missing latch assembly. *10./LEFT MIDDLE BEDROOM - colling - broken plaster.	3-b 3-b
SECOND FICOR //Tile PARTICULA TITUTES - witning with fixture 12. VDINING ROOM - window - rotted sash. /*13. VDEN - wall - missing duplex outlet.	8-a. 3-a
FIFTH SEAR BENDOON - coiling - fraud clearthad-reining	sγ29 β-6
15. REAR SHED - ceiling - loose and peeling paint.	3-1

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PPRORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE MEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

REINSPECTION	RECOMMENDATIONS		LOCAT ON	7.1 -1	منكري تجريده	
INSPECTOR	eary		PROJECT _ OWNER _	ND Dand	LULVES	
NOTICE OF HOU.	ING CONDITIONS	HEARING NOTI		FINAL NO	TICE	
5-5-83	65-53		1	Ssued	Expired	
A reinspection) was made of th	above premises and	recommerad th	e following	action:	
DATE 3./6/	IALL VIOLATIONS H	AVE BEEN CORRECTED E OF COMPLIANCE	The Control of the Co		RELEASE	
-	SATISFACTORY Reh	abilitation in Progr	ess			
3-12 11/1	Time Extended To	Wordman .	22,178	3	<u>`</u> _	
	Time Extended To					
	UNSATISFACTORY P Send "HEARING NO	rogress		" FINAL NO	TICE	_
	"NOTICE TO VACAT! POST Entire POST Dwelling Uni					
	UNSATISFACTORY PI	rogress o Be Taken				_
3-19-54 211	INSPECTOR'S REMARKA	axs. Mahal pro Conceted Lete first	y progre Myenia My Cons	12 Bun	Jean more Like Jolep in fines le	the floring of
į ļ						
	INSTRUCTIONS TO II	NSPECTOR:				
				7		
						_
	——————————————————————————————————————		~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
' l-						_

ġ

1

(